

2nd + final Bill

15

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

[illegible]

Continuation

16
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
② / ⑪ Plv & aff. primer coat with bitumen emuls (RS-7)					
Ch. 0-225					
	2	7.75	1000	3.75	2750 m ²
	1	25.00	3.75		93.75
Ch 657-1237					
	2	7.75	1000	3.75	1875 m ²
	1	8.00	3.75		300.00
forms	2	8.75	9.00	0.30	1620 m ²
aff	1	5.00	(9.50 + 6.00 + 5.00) + 3.50		30.00 m ²
				4	1
					3064.20 m ²
③ / ⑫ Plv & aff. Pack coat with bitumen emuls (RS-7)					
Area same as vide item ⑪					
					3064.20 m ²
④ / ⑬ Plv, laying & m ² of close graded premix material same as vide item ⑫					
					3064.20 m ²

Continuation

30/3/92

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ Laying brick lining					
⑧ layer on brick subgrade					
ch 331-583					
	2x	(27 x 100 x 0.375m)			150.00 m ²
	2x	(1 x 45.00 x 0.375m)			33.75 m ²
ch 237-603					
	2x	(37 x 100 x 0.375m)			225.00 m ²
	2x	(1 x 50 x 0.375m)			37.50 m ²
	2x	(1 x 16.00 x 0.375m)			12.00 m ²
					458.25 m ²
⑥ Const of subgrade					
⑤ & earthen shoulders					
with app material					
	2x	(6m x 100 x 1.20 x 0.175)			252.00 m ²
	2x	(1 x 11 x 1.00 x 0.175)			3.85 m ²
Deduct					
		458.25 m ² x 0.125 = (-)			57.28 m ²
					198.57 m ²
⑦ Painting two coats					
⑧ include prime coat on culverts					
Paint	2x	(2 x 6.14 x 1.60)			39.04 m ²
Ends	2x	(4 x 0.40 x 0.60)			1.92 m ²
					40.96 m ²

Continuation

Subtotal
124.53

Abstract of Cost

23

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	A.	B.	D.	
(P) Const of reference works					
1/1) bench mark					
Qty. vide TMB p. 11					
1.42 Km @ 6931.00/Km					9842
(2) Const of reference pillar					
Bhurdi as per spec					
Qty vide TMB p. 12					
1.42 Km @ 4081.88/Km					5796
(3) Cleaning & grubbing of					
Land					
Qty. vide TMB p. 11					
0.42 hect @ 53879.82/hect					22630
(4) Const of embank					
with approved material					
Qty vide TMB p. 22					
772.30 m @ 190.14/m ²					146845
(5) Const of Subgrade					
& earthen shoulders					
Qty. vide TMB					
p. no. (07) 1658.40 m					
(9) 49.50 m					
(17) 198.57 m					
1906.47 m @ 191.92/m ²					365692
(6) Const of embank with					
100 mm					
Qty vide TMB p. 22					
1802.03 m @ 153.90/m ²					277738

Continuation

82814420

(C)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
				82,81.44
(7) Excavation for roads				
(7) in soil				
Qty. vide TMA p. (12)				
$45.14 \text{ m}^2 @ 75.61 \text{ m}^2 =$				34132
(8) Laying brick Soling				
(8) Layer on soft Subgrade				
Qty. vide p. (12)				
$458.25 \text{ m}^2 @ 479.10 \text{ m}^2 =$				2,19,50
(9) Coat of G.S.B with				
G.S.B				
Qty. vide MS p. (12)				
$675.78 \text{ m}^2 @ 426.77 \text{ m}^2 =$				28,84,123
(10) ply, laying, spread				
(10) Compaction using roller				
$362.22 \text{ m}^2 @ 5132.44 \text{ m}^2 =$				1859072
(11) ply 4 app. primer Coat				
(11) with bitumen emul (SS)				
Qty vide TMA p. (16)				
$3064.20 \text{ m}^2 @ 41.73 \text{ m}^2 =$				12786920
(12) ply 4 app. Tack Coat				
(12) with bitumen emul (RS)				
$3064.20 \text{ m}^2 @ 14.24 \text{ m}^2 =$				4363420
(13) ply 4 app. MS 20 mm				
(13) sand				
$3064.20 \text{ m}^2 @ 228.46 \text{ m}^2 =$				70004720
				66,65,850
Continuation				(40)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Off. 6665850
(14) Best of 41 bearings p.c.					
(14) Perimeter as per drawing					
Qty. vide TMS p. (12)					
par (12) - 22032 m ²					
p.n. (15) - 14725 m ²					
36757 m ² @ 8822.36/2 = 3243055					
(15) R.C.C. Mix grade. ordina					
(16) K.m. stone					
Qty. vide p. (19)					
02 nos @ 2901.55/cum = 5803 m ³					
(15) 2 cum stone					
Qty vide TMS p. (15)					
06 nos @ 722.33/cum = 4336 m ³					
(17) / (18) R.C.C. Mix grade boundary pillar					
Qty. vide TMS p. (19)					
16 nos. @ 57231/cum = 9157 m ³					
(18) / (19) Painting two coats including prime coat					
Qty. vide TMS p. (17)					
40.96 m ²					
Limited to					
40.64 m ² @ 102.26/m ² = 4156 m ²					
					S. total = 9932357
					(17)

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/P 2	1,03,68,164
(26)/(34) B/P p.c.e. in M 15 for open flat					
Qty. vide T.M. pr. (14)					
12.23 m ² @ 7520.45/m ²					924262
(27) B/P Masonry in CM (1:4)					
(35) in H. wall					
Qty. vide pr. (14)					
53.02 m ² @ 6066.30/m ²					321,63
(28) p/v & laying 100mm dia					
(36) R.C.C. NPS					
Qty. vide T.M. pr. (14)					
15.00 p/v @ 4152.28/m ²					62,314
(29) plastering with Corned					
(37) mortar (1:4) on brick wall					
Qty. vide pr. (14)					
71.39 m ² @ 221.02/m ²					157792
(30)/(38) p/v 1.50mm Corned					
planning — do —					
Qty. vide T.M. pr. (14)					
26.32 m ² @ 61.49 m ²					1618200
					1,08,61,936
					(C.F.)

Continuation

[illegible]

Name of Agency :- M/S Maa Bidhyavasini Construction, AT- Thakraha,
P.S Thakraha, Bettiah, West Champaran

Name of Work :- Construction of Road Harnatand To Bankatwa,
Under:-MMGSY (SC.)

Agreement no. 37380/21-22

Rate approved by C.E-03, RWD, Bihar, Patna.

Letter No. 4164 Date 22-06-2021

Agreement value

:- ₹13592773 = 13 Crore Thirty five Lakh
Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred seventy Three
only.

Date of work order

:- 28-7-2021

Time of Completion

:- 27-07-2022

Performance Security

:- ₹432000 = 432000 = Four Lakh Thirty Two Thousand
only.

Additional Performance Guarantee

:-

Security Deduct from bill

:- 8%

No of Items

:- 44

Rate

:- 0.05 % Belone

M/s Maa Bindyavashini Const.
अजय प्रताप तिवारी
Partner

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Bagaha-1

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

BIHAR

कगाम 227 दिनांक 5/7/2021 क्रमांक 1000
मैम मां बिन्द्यासुनी कश्यपसुनी प्रो निरुद्ध कुमार
बिहारी कश्यपसुनी बूढ़ा बिहारी सोन + भा. 64/2/4/2

AH 084332

29/7/2021
जसिन्द्र प्रसाद
मुंडा विठ्ठल बगहा
लाठ नं. 3/82,83

Standard Form: Agreement

Agreement

37 SABD/21-22

This agreement made the 28th Day of July 2021

Between Executive Engineer RWD (W) Division Bagaha-1 [name and address of Employer]
(Hereinafter called "the Employer" of the one part, and M/s Maa Bindyavashini Const.

Thakuraha, West Champaran.

[Name and address of Contractor (hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part).
Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Const. & Maint. of road under margin

from Harhatana to Bankatwa.

[Name and identification number of Contract] (Hereinafter called "the Works") and Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of nay defects therein at a cost of Rupees ₹ 13592773=00 One Crore Thirtys five Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Three only.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the employer to the Contractor as hereinafter Mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy and defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.

3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price of such other

M/s Maa Bindyavashini Const.

अजय प्रताप तिवारी
Partner

28/7/21

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Bagaha-1